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Appendix B 
ASOS Program Management Committee (APMC) Membership 

 
ASOS Management 

 John Van Kuren, Chair (non-voting) NWS, OPS2 
 Director, Field Systems Operations Center 
 1325 East-West Hwy (Room 4220) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3233 
 (301) 713-0039 x155 John Vankuren@noaa.gov 
 
Joseph Facundo, Alternate, NWS, OPS22 
 Chief, Observing Systems Branch  
 1325 East-West Hwy (Room 4348) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3233 
 (301) 713-0008 x101 Joseph.Facundo@noaa.gov 
 
John Monte, ASOS Product Improvement Mgr. (non-voting) NWS, OST11 
 1325 East-West Hwy (Room 15205) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283 
 (301) 713-1975 x160  John.Monte@noaa.gov  
 
Richard Lewis, Alternate, NWS, OST32 
43741 Weather Service Road 
Sterling, Virginia 20166 
(703) 661-1214 Richard.Lewis@noaa.gov 

 
Debbie Lavine Executive Secretariat (non-voting) NWS, W/OS1 
1325 East-West Hwy (Room 14203) 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3233 
(301) 713-1706 x149  Deborah.lavine@noaa.gov 
 
Rob Ericson NWS, Alternate Secretariat  (non-voting) NWS, W/OS12 
1325 East-West Hwy (Room 14470) 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3233 
(301) 713-1373 x162   Rob.Ericson@noaa.gov  

 
DOC Members 

 John Hahn, NWS, OST1 
 Chief, Program Management Branch 
 1325 East-West Hwy (Room 15212) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283 
 (301) 713-3400 x177  John.Hahn@noaa.gov  
 

 Jason Tuell, OST3 (Alternate) 
Supervisory Physical Scientist  
1325 East-West Hwy (Room 12132) 
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 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283 
 (301) 713-1809 x112  Jason.tuell@noaa.gov 
 
 Kevin Schrab, NWS, OS7 
 Chief, Observing Systems Division 
 1325 East-West Hwy. (Room 14201) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283 
 (301) 713-1792 x130 Kevin.Schrab@noaa.gov 
 
 Laura Cook, NWS, OS 
  1325 East-West Hwy. (Room 14140) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283 
 (301) 713-1598  Laura.cook@noaa.gov 
 
Jim Heil, Alternate, NWS, OS23 
 1325 East-West Hwy (Room 14204) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3233 
 (301) 713-1792 x140 James.Heil@noaa.gov 

 
DOD Members 

Frank A. ‘Tony’ Leute, HQ AFWA/XP 
Deputy Director, Strategic Plans and Programs 
106 Peacekeeper Dr (Suite 2N3) 
Offutt AFB NE 68113-4039 
(402) 294-3585 Tony.Leute@afwa.af.mil 
 
Vacant, HQ AFWA/XP 
Director, Strategic Plans and Programs 
106 Peacekeeper Dr (Suite 2N3) 
Offutt AFB NE 68113-4039 
(402) 294-3585 
 
Timothy R. (Tim) Kimbrell  
Project Manager, METOC Surface-based Atmospheric Sensors 
PEO C4I and Space 
PMW-180-3B2 
(843) 218-5813 Tim.Kimbrell@navy.mil  

 
DOT Members 

Ray Bahavar (Senior Computer Engineer) 
6500 South MacArthur Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK  73169         
(405)954-0750  Raymond.bahvar@faa.gov 
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Richard Simmons, Manager, Alternate, NAS Support Group, AJW-13 
800 Independence Ave, SW (Room 723) 
Washington, DC 20591 
(202) 267-3051 Richard.Simmons@faa.gov 
  
Carmine Primeggia, FAA, ATO-T 
System Engineering Manager 
800 Independence Ave, SW 
Washington, DC 20591 
(202) 385-8765 carmine.primeggia@faa.gov 

 


